
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2003

ANSWERED ON-20/12/2023


ROAD PROJECTS UNDER THE BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA


2003.   SHRI LAHAR SINGH SIROYA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the ongoing and pending projects, targets fixed for Karnataka, under the Bharatmala

Pariyojana; and

(b) the details of targets achieved (in Kms) so far and the funds spent thereon in Karnataka?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b)       Details are annexed.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2003 ANSWERED ON 20.12.2023 ASKED BY SHRI LAHAR SINGH SIROYA

REGARDING ROAD PROJECTS UNDER THE BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA.


Ongoing Projects under Bharatmala in the state of Karnataka

Sr.

No.
Name of Project

Sanction

Cost

(Rs. in

Cr.)

Date of

Sanction

Length

(Km)

Length

competed

upto Nov,

2023

(in Km.)

Date of

Start

Scheduled

Revised

Date of

Completion

Funds spent

/

expenditure

incurred

upto Nov,

2023

(Rs. in Cr.)

1

Four laning of Dobbaspet to

Doddaballapura Bypass section of NH-648 (old NH-

207) - Package 1

1438.14 20.01.2020 42.00 36.85 19.04.2021 31.01.2024 819.77

2
Four laning of Hoskote -

TN/KT Border – NH-648
1027.48 30.12.2021 20.90 0 15.02.2023 14.02.2025 476.67

3

Challakere to Hariyur section from km 358.500 to km

414.205 of NH-150 A

1167.52 24.03.2018 55.705 43.8 29.01.2021 30.04.2024 890.75

4

6-laning of Belgaum-Sankeshwar Bypass Section of NH-48 in the State of Karnataka

1479.3 11.11.2021 40.017 11.18 25.10.2022 24.04.2025 338.54

5

6-laning of Sankeshwar

Bypass-MH-KNT Border

Section of NH-48 in the State of Karnataka

1388.7 11.11.2021 37.836 9.05 25.10.2022 24.04.2025 310.05

6

Balance work of 2-laning with Paved Shoulders of Khanapur-Goa/KNT Border of NH-748 in the State of Karnataka

720.49 18.12.2018 54.12 38.86 21.11.2022 20.05.2024 48.16

7

6-laning of Hubli-Dharwad

Section of NH-48 in the State of Karnataka

1135.39 24.01.2022 30.35 1.05 25.03.2023 21.09.2025 135.41

8

4- laning of Bangalore -

Chennai Expressway from Km

0.000 to Km 26.400 (along

with 0.700km approach towards NH 207 with interchange on NH4 at start point) (Bangalore to Malur

Section of NE-7 in the State of Karnataka under Bharatmala

2480.99 26.10.2020 27.1 22.85 15.09.2021 31.03.2024 1869.48


on Hybrid Annuity Mode

(Phase I Package-I)

9

4 laning of   Bangalore  -

Chennai Expressway from Km

26.400 to Km 53.500 (Malur to

Bangarpet Sectionof NE-7) in the State of Karnataka under Bharatmala on Hybrid Annuity

Mode (Phase I-Package II)

1180.17 18.12.2020 27.1 21.49 20.09.2021 31.03.2024 657.25

10

4-laning of Bangalore -

Chennai Expressway from Km

53.500 to Km 71.000

(Bangarpet to Bethamangala

Section of NE-7) in the State of Karnataka under Bharatmala on Hybrid Annuity

Mode (Phase I-Package III).

784.22 08.01.2020 17.5 16.37 18.01.2022 17.01.2024 434.92

11

Bangalore Ring Road (STRR)

– Tamil Nadu Portion - NH-948 A –Phase-III of Package-I- Belagondapalli to TN/KNT borderfrom Km.144.480 to

Km.179.936 (Greenfield) in

Tamilnadu State

1260.74 16.03.2022 35.766 0 18.05.2023 16.05.2025 230.01

12

Two Laning with Paved

Shoulders from Km.0.000 to Km.45.878 of Aurad - Bidar

section of NH-161A under Bharatmala Pariyojna in the State of Karnataka on EPC

Mode.

424.16 27.01.2020 45.878 43.99 14.09.2021 14.03.2024 281.51

13

Construction of 6 Lane

Access Controlled Greenfield

Highway from Km.26.000 to Km.97.000 MH/KN Border

(Badadal) to Maradgi S

Andola section of NH-150C

(Package-II of Akkalkot-KN/TS Border) on Hybrid

Annuity Mode under Bharatmala Pariyojana

2355.56 24.02.2022 71.00 0 28.12.2022 27.06.2025 179.53

14

4 laning of

Channarayanapatna Bypass from km 140.449 to km

149.596 and Hassan Bypass from km 175.935 to km

185.684

566.18 12.12.2022 39.13 25.85 18.01.2021 31.03.2025 460.17


15

Four Laning of Hassan

(Existing Km 189+700,

Design Ch 184+912) to

Maranahally (Existing Km

237+000, Design Ch

230+060) Section of NH-75

(Old NH-48) under EPC Mode in the State of Karnataka

1021.57 29.12.2015 45.148 33.8 06.03.2017 31.03.2025 716.67

16

6L Bridge on Palguni River near Kulur at Km. 368.849

(From km 368.356 to km

369.132) of NH-66

69.02 09.09.2020 0.776 0 12.04.2021 30.05.2024 26.42

17

4L of Addahole (Near

Gundya) to Bantwal Cross section (Pkg-01) from Design

Km 255.703 to Design Km

270.270 of NH-75 (Old NH-

48)

541.07 27.01.2021 15.13 9.45 01.10.2021 31.03.2024 239.55

18

4L of Addahole (Near

Gundya) to Bantwal Cross section (Pkg-02) from Design

Km 270.270 to Design km

318.55 including flyover at Kalladka Town including approaches from Km. 311.57

to Km. 313.67 of NH-75 (Old

NH-48)

1660.2 08.10.2020 48.485 16.25 23.11.2021 31.10.2024 672.55

19

4L of Sannur to Bikarnakatte section from Km 691.350 to Km 736.362 of NH-169

Karkala - Mangalore

(Package-III)

1386.41 20.01.2021 45.012 13.6 10.10.2022 08.10.2024 560.37

20

Development of 6 lane Access

Controlled Greenfield

Highway from Km. 97.000 to Km. 162.500 Maradgi S

Andola to Baswanthpur section of NH-150C

(Package-III of Akkalkot-KNT.TS Border) on Hybrid

Annuity Mode under Bharatmala Pariyojana

2104.7 04.03.2022 65.5 2.8 24.04.2023 22.10.2025 312.58

21

Development of 6 lane Access

Controlled Greenfield

Highway from Km. 162.500 to

Km. 203.100 Baswanthpur to

Singnodi section of NH-150C

(Package-IV of Akkalkot-KNT.TS Border) on Hybrid

Annuity Mode under Bharatmala Pariyojana.

1499.73 24.02.2022 40.6 27.71 13.11.2022 13.05.2025 511.52


22

Four laning of Left over works of Hospet-Bellary-Karnataka/AP Border from Km.280.080 (Design Ch.) to

Km.375.450 (Design Ch.)

design length 95.370, section of NH-63 in the State of Karnataka NHDP Phase-IVB on EPC mode

1340.15 27.12.2022 95.37 61.99 16.05.2023 14.05.2025 171.97

23

Four laning of Mallasandra to Karadi Section from Design

Km. 12+300 to Design Km.

65+195 of NH 206 on HAM

under Bharathmala

Pariyojana, in the state of Karnataka. (Package I).

1364.14 31.03.2021 50.645 49.75 15.10.2019 31.01.2024 1036.83

24

Four laning of Karadi to Banavara Section from Design Km. 65+195 to Design

Km. 121+900 of NH-206 on

HAM under Bharathmala

Pariyojana, in the state of Karnataka. (Package II).

1505.85 31.03.2021 56.705 51.52 15.10.2019 31.01.2024 923.32

25

Four laning of Banavara to Bettadahalli Section from Design Km. 121+900 to

Design Km. 170+415 of NH-

206 on HAM under

Bharathmala Pariyojana, in the state of Karnataka.

(Package III)

1444.5 31.03.2021 48.52 42.94 15.03.2021 31.01.2024 418.78

26

Four laning of Bettadahalli to Srirampura Section from Design Km. 170.415 to

Design Km. 226.750 of NH-

206 on HAM under

Bharathmala Pariyojana in the state of Karnataka. (Package

IV)

2082.98 31.03.2021    50.975  26.09 20.10.2021 31.10.2024 1156.95

27

6 laning of Nelamangala to Tumkur including Tumkur bypass (km 29.5 to km 75) of

NH4

2032.15 11.02.2021 44.733 9.4 25.05.2022 25.08.2025 540.6

28

 Belekeri Port - Kumta - Sirsi from Km. 0.000 to Km 4.265 of

Belekeri Pork link road and Kn. 4.965 to Km. 60.000 of

SH-69 (NH 766E & 766 EE) in

the State of Karnataka

440.16 14.03.2018 58.92 31.41 07.12.2020 30.06.2024 206.46


29

2 laning with Paved shoulders of Haveri – Yekkambi – Sirsi

(Km.60.000 to Km.134.80)

section of NH-766E on EPC

Mode under

BharatmalaPariyojna, in the state of Karnataka

313.02 25.09.2021 74.98 4.85 08.03.2022 07.03.2024  16.74

30

Road connectivity to Honnavar Port from Kasarkod on NH-66.

131.35 11.07.2021 4.58 0 Work Awarded, Not yet Commenced

31

Construction of 4/6lane

Bypass for Belagavi City from Km. 11.773 (Km. 11 Goa  Side

of NH-4A) to Km. 46.253 (Km.

516 Pune side of NH-4)

(Design length 34.480Km) in

the State of Karnataka

1622.04 27.03.2023 34.58 0 Work Awarded, Not yet Commenced


*****

